AWARD OF MERIT 2024

RECOGNIZE AN OUTSTANDING VOLUNTEER!



Recognize Outstanding Volunteers in your Community

Do you know a volunteer in your community who has gone above and beyond in their leadership and service to Scouting? Now is your chance to nominate them for the Award of Merit in 2024!



The Award of Merit honors volunteers who have made significant contributions to youth service in their community (previously districts) and our council. We are looking for individuals who have excelled in roles such as Rank Advancement, Leadership and Development, Training, Program Support, and Membership. This also includes Community Commissioners and Unit Coaches.

Key Considerations for Nomination:

- Scouting position and service beyond the position.
- Training awards.
- Service to youth in the community.

Award Distribution: Each of our 24 communities receives 1 award per 25 units (or fraction thereof). Thus, every community gets at least 1 award, with additional awards for communities with more than 25 units.

Take Action: Nominate Today!

Review the Award of Merit nomination form and submit your nomination for an outstanding volunteer by October 15, 2024. For any questions, please contact Judy Walden at judywalden11@gmail.com.

Let's celebrate the exceptional volunteers who make a difference in our community!

HOW TO NOMINATE:

Nominate Award of Merit candidates by scanning the QR code to access the nomination form or learn more at support.grandcanyonbsa.org/main/council-awards/

NOMINATION DEADLINE: OCTOBER 15, 2024

